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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{(717) 389-5612 N BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6200
FAX: (717} 704-0257 .
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I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) i * " g 5 POOT and (time) O 3e  yvre , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Blf;omsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises 1o sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold e samc to 5&\1 ol e - A WY - T“ e e
for t rice or sum of l gl ! %) 4 — Dollars.
}&P TR T . being the
highest and best bidder, and that the h1ghest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....ovvveeiieeineiiiieiieeeeennn, $ 33””]0\. ‘"“H
Poundage ........ocoviiiiiiiii e 574.0 L
Transfer Taxes .........ccovcvvviiininiinnnns. Z f AR |
Total Needed to Purchase ...................oiiiiiiiiiiiiineeee, $ 3 [, 50.9¢
Amount Paid DOWN .....ooooooiiiiiiiiiii e 2{ 3060 ,—
Balance Needed to Purchase ..............ccocoovviiiiiiiiii s 22 75 eSS 1A
EXPENSES: ,3 é -
: - YR
Columbia County Shent}‘fomilzsgtz ........... $ S . C? ?é _(f L{
.......... Ty =
L (1 1 U P 2940
PrInNE. . oo s
SOUCILOT ...ttt eia ettt m ettt ee e 5.C &
Columbia County ProthOmOATY ........ccuuevneimi e rier e iiereeannns 1C. &
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes J‘; | 311,49 ?M
State stamps /] NI,
Tax Collector ( ) - O -
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office....................cl 16, —
State Treasurer ... o b Koot e e ] 208,
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: s 23040
Total Needed to Purchase % /‘3 | ‘jf;O ri"g(p
Less Expenses N INE RS
Net to First Lien Holder ML._O_{L
Plus Deposit AL, —
Total to First Lien Holder $ _od 3 71 .06

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
%c\u m 'R ‘ >r/_5
S A '\\ MA\-‘?;& \ AR Q heriff
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g:%g\ rafe Tax Poid
GRS REALTY TRANSF ER TAX
COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENMSYLYANIA STATEMENT QOF VALUE

1
|
i
|
CEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE ‘
I

ook Mumter

I

Paga Mumzer
BUREAU QF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
CEPT, 280423
HARRISBLRG, Pa 17128.06003

|
Date Recorzed i

See Reverse for |nsg::chons

Complege each section and file in duplicate with Reccrdzr of Deeds when (1] the full value/consideration is not set festh in the deed, (2) when the deed
is witho r-‘.C"ISICErCIL an, ar by gift, or (3} @ tax exempiien is claimed. A Stctement of Value is not required if tha :ransfer is wholly exempt from tax

based any (1) fomily relgtionshio er {2} public utility 2c:ement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheafs],
A E&ORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephane Numzer:
FQ_"_:\T:’\K‘_, TRMAN, ESQ. SUITE S0G0 Arsa Cade (213 ) 3£3-7000
Sirear Addrass City Stgie Zip Cade
TwO Perm\S\er.ter Plaza Philadelphia PA 19102

B TRANSFER DATA Data of Accaptance of Dacumant

Grantee{s]/Lassaa(s)

Grantaris|jlessor(s) -
Office of gﬁg%éfi%p‘m&%“ Sherififiner UNION NATIONAL BANK

Streer Address U]l umbia unty Courtngoiuse Streat Addrass
35 West Main St?g@t 1100 Corporate Center Drive

Ciry Srate Ilp Cada Ciry Sizre Zip Code
Bloomsburg }Q 17815 #aleigh, NC 27607

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Strest Acdrass

Route 1, Box 244, Zion Gro% PA 17985

jCiry, Township, Barough
{Beaver Township

Counry Scagz Sistrie iTcx Parcar Numzsr
COLUMRIA : Beaver l[ #01-13-16

D VALUATION DATA \

1. Aguai J=in Consigargtion i 2. SN lansigerction i3, Tora) Coasicarznian
$28,701.00 " . | ;" $28,701.00

4, County Assessed Yaiue Ei Cz=mon ayvel ctio Factor |é. Fair Morer Jziue
$42,147.00 ' x \?o _ |= $113,796.90

E EXEMPTION DATA N\

fa. Amcunt =7 Sxampticn Jiaimed I'u':. Zarzantoge of iniehest Conveyea i

1003 ! 100% ‘

2. Check Agoropriate Box Balow for Exemptien Cizimed

Wil ar intestats sucgassion _ N
Nama af Cecedent) \Enzie T Numse)

Tromsier to Indusrrict Davelopment Agency.

Trormsfar to 2 trust. [Attach complete copy of 'rust ogreement identifying all henwficicries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. {Arcch tomplete copy aof agency/straw partX agreement.|

O I I O

Tranifers 'o the Cammanweasith, the Unitzg Zi=r=s and {nstrumentaliities '::y gm dedica? n, condemncricn or in lisu af concemnation.
{1f condemnction or in lleu of candemnation, z=zch ccpy af resolution.]

4599

Transter from mortgagor to a holder of ¢ merzzge in default. Martgage Book Mumber , Pege Numzer .

Care2miva ar 2znfirmatery deed. [Antcch zomzisrs 2sav of the orier daed heing corraced or <o firmec.}

Stotutory corcorate cansoiidarion, merger or divisicn. {Attach copy of aricles.)

L1710

Cther [Please explain exemption daimed, if cther than listed abaove.)

Undsr panalties of law, | daclare that | have axomined this Ségtement, including.gqecompanying information, ond te the best of my knowladge
and balief, it is true, corract and complete. /,/ - j

{Sigraturs of Gofrespandent or Responsible Party ‘f_, ‘.//Z’Z(//(f :—-/’ %f/j/ﬁ?{ ED"" ///6)0 |

TRANZ FE DE__\_ N, E5G.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY CR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECCRD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date foril 13 2000

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Greising, Richard J. & Edna

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

2 Acres
Township
Ewwﬁm_, NUMBER 01 13 01600000 IN Beaver .?..U. — . Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
Lein $10.00

TOTAL $10.00

The above figures represent the amount{s) due during the month of

ey - P20H6— -
This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, __ 1999 |

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

TR )
Per Parcel /& : \JWKM
4.7
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;, SENDER: i also wish to recew
-er plste tems 1 andfor 2 for additinnn, senvices. P alS0 wasi 1o .Iece“"e the
Corplae fems 3 4a, an fullowang services (for ar

-F’rmt YOUr N ard add 58 201 1 raverss of this form so thee w 1 afeel 3 fr
card 1w sothirwe canetum tnis | extra feel 3] L7200

. Atfarl'tw thiz form o the frent of the mailzicue. or on the mack if space doos Aot 1.4d; Addressee's Address
pemi iy

m Wr-la "Ralurn Roceipt Requesimt” on the mailpiece below the article aumber. 2.1 Restricied Delivery

m Thi: Beturn Becaip! will show to wnnm the aiize was doewveran ced the dare )
dalivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Anicle Addressed to:

TTrers Tiational Uank of Shonan
ain and Centexr Streets
Shenandoa™, Pa. 17976

v r—J

4a. Article Number
TOLTN 027 LG

ma N 4b. Service Type

48T Registered
f:l Express Mail
E@ Retum Receipt for Merchandgise ] COD

sd Certified
[ 1nsured

7. Date of

elivery

LR /5’0

5. Received By: ¢Print Name)
Y S{_ YU 2LS

8. Signaturemee or entj

8. Addréssee's Address (Oniy if requested
and fea is paid}

}

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1594

ezses-aa B0228 Domestic Return Receipt

% SENDER:

= I Complete itemns 1 andfor 2 for additional services.

W plete items 3, 4a, and 4.

T » Pr[nt your name and address on the reverse of this form s that we can return this

i card 1o you.

g = Aftach this form to the trant of the mailpiece, or on thp bk if space does not
BT,

2 n S\mte “Raturn Recoirt Bequasted” on the mailpiece below the anicle number.

g u The Return Recaipt will shaw 1o whom the aricle was deliverad and the date

- deliverad.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

extra fee) 73, Proxren
Addressee's Address

2] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

. CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

5. Received By: (Print Name)

y, ] i
G)SW% Agen

= 17 ez 04§

N

X ceriified
O insured
verchandise L[] COD

APR 11 20m

8. Addressee's Address (Ol if requested
and foe is paid)

!

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN

PS Form 3811, December 1984

102595 48-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly swom according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal offlice and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the_ May 4. 11. 18. 2000 _ exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal adverusement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

____________________ 066

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... .x%.u...........day of g’i(_“)\'\\ ............ 20032

(Notary Public)

My commission CXPII‘CS

s v e s

Dennis L. A i r."Nciary Pubiic
Sooit Tep., O
ly Compmminsin £ ey y 3, 2003

§inr i ,..§,.
R CiEIE FAn

AN NOW ..o , 200 I hereby ccrtn‘y that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.....oocvvvviiniinnn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Date: June 23, 2000 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO.

0005314
Time: 12:36 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Col Cty Sheriff's Office b $10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 12851

Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: $10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
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SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY MAY 25, 2000 AT 9:30 AM
PLELITTELIITIT T I 000107 000100007000070700041077007101077101001070771

BY VIRTUL OFF A WRIT OF LXECUTTION NO.31--2000 AND GIVIL WRIT NO.
176 of 1999 ISSULD OUT OF THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CLVIL DIVISION, TO Mg DIREGLED, TIERE WLLL BE EXPOSED ‘10 PUBLIC SALE IiY"
VIEEHUE OR OUTCRY 10 THE ITGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASIL, IN A COll'I('l"[{OO“I
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNGED, AT TUE COLUMBIA COUMIY COUITE HOUSIE
BLOGMSBURG, PENNA., L7815, ALL ‘U5 RIGHT AND TUILE AND INVEREST 90 THE ’
DEFENDANTS I AND 1O:

\LL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County,
ennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

/ |

EGINNING ar a stone heap in line of lands of John Davis and Ellis Fritz, and running thence by
inds of John Davis, N. 65 degrees 45 minutes W. 628 feet to a stone heap in line of lands of
felson Smeck; thence by lands of Nelson Smeck N. 24 degrees 15 minutes E. 54 feet to a stake on
1e South side of the State Highway leading to Ringtown; thence along the South side of said
[ighway S. 87 degrees 45 minutes E. 308 feet to a stake corner; thence by the same S. 81 degrees
5 minutes E. 360 feet t0 a stake comer in line of lands of the said Ellis Fritz; thence along lands of
lis Friez S. 24 degrees 15 minutes W. 263 feet to the place of beginning, containing 2 acres and

& perches of land. Parcel No., 01-13-16, alleged owmers being Richard J. and Nancy
reising., RR1, Box 244, Zion, Grove, Pa.

ax Parcel # 01-13-16

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, cenrtified check or
cashier's check. _

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resaie
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ELT MR

PLATNTIFF's ATTORNEY:

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

Suite 900, Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-1799

COLT™MBIA COUNITY SHERIFF
Harrvy A. Roadarmel .Tr.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Rebecca Moyer Represeniing Lenders in
Judgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 13, 20060
Office of the Prothenotary
Columbia County Courthouse.
Re:  Norwest Mortgage, Inc. vs. Chrissie E. Longacre
No. 99-CV-1657
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Rebecca Moyver

/ram
Enclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
Columbia COUNTY

Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v, : CIVIL DIVISION
Chrissie E. Longacre : NO. 99-CV-1657
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) SS:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff hereby
verifies that on March 15, 2000, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were
served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienheolders and any known interested party. See

Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

PR Fecman
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: April 13, 2000



KAF
Nante and l FEDERMAN & PIHIELAN
Address Twao Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
of Sender Philadetphia, PA 19102
Line Arlicle Name of Addressee, Streel, and Past Office Address Postage Fee
Number
! m_:_man Tenant/Occupant
Longacre 302 w..moczr Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
2 AXXX Domestic Relations Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3
4
5
6
3
8
9
0
11
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of The full declaratian of value is required on all domestic an e e mall
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Office Receiving Emplovec) The maximum indemnity payahle for the reconstruction o?oz:amo:m_u_n documents
. under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50.000 per piece subject to a
limit of $500,000 per occurrence, The maximum indennily payable on Express Mail
merchandise is $300. The maximum indemnity payable is $23,000 lor registered mail,
seit with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5513 and S921 for
limitations of coverage.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{5701 389.5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (57C) 7A4-6300

FAX: (5700 784-0257

Federman & Phelan IN THE COURT COF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 900

Tuo Pern Center Plaza OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799 OF PENNA,

First Tmion National Banl:

CASE NO. 176 of 1999

Richard J. & Maney Greising

WRIT OF EXECUTION 31-2000

SERVICE ON Richard J. and Nancy Greising

ON April 19, 2000 AT 11.9n aM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ONRichard J. and Yancy Greising
AT Rt. Box 244, Zion Grove, Pa, BY GuiEE/ DEPUTY Ryan King
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Richard .1 and UWancy Greising

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF Ryan King
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 24th pay ofF April

YEAR 2000. R Q ;\Qm&{ mm,() Xf

SHERIFF Hésrry A, Roadarmel J\r}.

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JIt.

e |
A

Favs

SUILRIEE QF (:()LUMIH:\ COUNTY
rigeL COURT BIOULL - 100 BOX i
L) 26 d ot it

ARSI _cg00 BLOOMMIURG, FA 17115
: FAXY 570-389-5624

A4 TR FEIG

Federman & Phelan I THE COURT OF COMMONM PLEAS

Suite 900 G COLUMETA COUHTY, CUMMONWUALTN
Two Perm Center Plaza - OF PEHHA. _ _
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-1799 ' First Union Mational Bank
: LR
Richard J. & Nancv Greising
WR1T OF EXLCUTION 31-2000

{MOITTGAGE FORECLOSURL)
J.D. 176-1999

POSTERG OF PHOPLERTY

On April 20, 2000 at 4:40 PM__ FOSTLD A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE GILL

O TE PRUPERTY OF Richard J. & Nancy Greising,R,R.1, Box 244, “ion Grove, Pa,

COLURD TA COUMTY , PUHNSYLVANTA. SALG POSTIAC PERFGRMID GY COLUMIIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHURfI¢ Ryan King . .

50 ANSULIG:

‘U‘L"P'L';"r'\""s‘t'{t'a'{ﬂ"'z' Rean King
!1| |b\mw N OAU!’\I(HLL, JR.

CSworn and subseriboed before me

24th dive of

Chils

April 1Y 2000

Sl L tHowars



Rochelle Petrikis
Legal Assistant, Ext. 497

April 12, 2000
Office of the Shenff
COLUMBIA County

RE: Shertff's Sale

Dear Sir/Madame;

Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelani@msn.com

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and Now Jersey )

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with

your office. We have forwarded copies of same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
this office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

3 ;
A A s

Rochelle Petrikis
enclosure

’“;Xé,u\r



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vt .
CIVIL DIVISION
RICHARD J. GREISING : NO. 176-OF-1999

NANCY GREISING

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALFE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of the
Naotice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to
Defendant NANCY GREISING at P.O. BOX 13, ZION GROVE, PA 17985. Notice of Sheriff’s
Sale was received by Defendant NANCY GREISING on MARCH 18, 2000 as evidenced by the
attached return receipt attached as Exhibit “A”.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

o Tl Foliome

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Dated: April 12, 2000



_—
I'also wigh to receive the
folfowing services {for an extra fea):

K Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster far fee,

| SENDER:
! & Check box ar right if you requine Bastricted Delivery,

® Znnt your name and address an the reverse of this form so that we can efum this cart
[ your,

m Atlach this form 1o the front of tha maitpiece, of on the back i space does ngt perrmt.

# The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was d
3 Arficle "Addressed 1o

Efivered and the date delivered,

0 e [4a Article Number '
‘.‘.‘ .
‘ | \,ﬂ;[ P 9?74 910 pak
RO TI Graising Mﬁ];f-) .
AN S '
<l Grove, Pa 179585

Gre,s,

- 5. Received By: (Pdnr Narng) i

PS FORM 3811, December 1904 Doemestic Return Receipt

TP



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suilte 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Rebecca Moyer Representing Lenders in
Judgement Cierk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 13, 2000
Oftice of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse.
Re:  First Union National Bank vs. Richard J. Greising & Nancy Greising
No. 176 of 1999
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: . &QQ,U‘LLW}QJD

I
Rebecca Mover

/ram
Enclosures
cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

First Union National Bank
Columbia COUNTY

Plaintiff, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. CIVIL DIVISION
Richard J. Greising NO. 176 of 1999
Nancey Greising :
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) SS:

[, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for First Union National Bank, Plaintiff hercby
verifies that on March 135, 2000, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were
served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders and any known interested party. See

Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

nan B Jeclpamere
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:  April 13, 2000



Name and
Address
of Sender

-)

KAF

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage

Fre

Greising

Richard ).

Tenant/Occupant
Route 1, Box 244
Zion Grove, PA 17985

XANXX

Domestic Relations Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

XAXX

Miners National Bank of Shenandoah
Main and Center Streets
Shenandeah, PA 17976




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

First Union National Bank ~, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Richard 1. Greionn No. .J/- £ D-=,000  Term 1999

G A MIEBIRE > No. 176 0f 1999 Term 19 99

Naney Greising NO. o Ferm 19 99
WRIT OF EXECUTION

/ (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: Route 1, Box 244 , Zion Grove, PA 17985
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $28.519.80
Interest from 4/30/99 1o Sale S and costs.
at 4.69 per diem

(Clerk) Office oi"the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia Counly, Penna.

Date(;l a/chk—f f sloro M.&CIR.OfSB\'.M .
""""""" (SEALy T My Com. Ex. st Mon. Jan 2004
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

First Union National Bank
1100 Corporate Center Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607

Plaintiff,
V.
Richard J. Greising
Nancy Greising
PO Box 13
Zion Grove, PA 17985

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 176 of 1999

B1-FD . Aooeo

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

First Union National Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN,
ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at Route 1, Box 244 , Zion Grove, PA 17985,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

t~ Richard J. Greising
-/ Nancy Greising

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

PO Box 13
Zion Grove, PA 17985

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

Same as above

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



6.

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Miners National Bank of Main and Center Streets
Shenandoah Shenandoah, PA 17976

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest
may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {(If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)

/ Tenant/Occupant Route 1, Box 244
Zion Grove, PA 17985
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

/

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information or belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subjcct to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autheyities.

February 21. 2000 ’ /Zﬂ/z/z Vaa s

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

First Union National Bank :
1100 Corporate Center Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Raleigh, NC 27607 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 176 of 1999

j/ 'ED _7/400 9,

Richard J. Greising
Nancy Greising
PO Box 13
Zion Grove, PA 17985
Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaimiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied
( ) vacanm

(X) Act?9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. 4
/4 Jpadk. /J@@a}m

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Richard J. Greising . CHAPTER 13

Nancy L. Greising : BANKRUPTCY NQ=5-89:02167-JJT
Debtor(s) '

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC:

AND NOW, this /9"~ day Mzooo, upon Motion of First Union National ™ =
Bank (Movant), and after notice’of defalit and the filing of a Certification of Default, it is

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of ali proceedings, as provided
by 11 U.S.C. 362 is modified with respect to premises, Route 1, Box 244, Zion Grove,
PA 17985, as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its mortgage and allow the purchaser of
said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's assignee) to take any legal action for
enforcement of its right to possession of said premises; zrririsfurther

cc: Judith T. Romano, Esquire
Leslie E. Puida, Esquire
Brenda L. Brogdon, Esquire
Suite 900/Two Penn Center Plaza .
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799 "

Charles J. DeHart, ll, Esquire (Trustee)
PO Box 410
Hummelstown, PA 17036

Robert Spielman, Esquire
29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sitate in Beaver Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: -

BEGINNING at a stone heap in line of tands of John Davis and Ellis Fritz, and running thence by
lands of John Davis, N. 65 degrees 45 minutes W. 628 feet to a stone heap in line of lands of
Nelson Smeck; thence by lands of Nelson Smeck N. 24 degrees 13 minutes E. 54 feet to a stake on
the South side of the State Highway leading to Ringtown; thence along the Scuth side of said
Highway S. 87 degrees 45 minutes E. 308 feet to a stake cormer; thence by the same S. 81 degrees
15 minutes E. 360 feet to a stake corner in line of lands of the said Ellis Fritz; thence along lands of
Ellis Fritz 5. 24 degrees 15 minutes W. 263 feet to the place of beginning, containing 2 acres and
46 perches of land.

Tax Parcel # 01-13-16

Premises being: Route 1, Box 244, Zion Grove, PA 17983



CHECK DATE

CHECK HNO.

ERTITY VENDOR
FAP Sherlff of Columbia .ocunty [3COLI, 2/21/2000C 069258
Do EPPLY BPPLY TO
MO TC DRTE INVOICE INVCICE DOC AMCUNT D18COUNT PAYMENT AMCUNT
063298 038604 02/21/00 5173038 c.oc 900,00
GREISING, R

500.G0

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACGCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 800
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

RIS




o ORIG

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

| COMMERCE BANK 3180/360 CHECK WO

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19148 069298

TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 900

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

DA 0Z-21-2006
DATE AMOUNT
2/21/72000 kxkkk okl kLAY, 00

Pay NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS Void afler 80 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Grder 35 W Main Street
of

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

wO0g9 ¢80 1I03E0D0WBOB3E OE5738 W



HARRY-A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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DATE:  April 10, 2000

h e " —— St g

W Sheriff's Sale Advartising Dates
- First Uniow Matiopal.Bank Ve Richard . °and Nancy Greising
o, 31 ol 9nrjn we T ‘: Hu.-'-| v 0_[_.:1q_éq' I

Dear Bix:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFE SALE on the Jollawing, dutas:

Lut weck  May 4, 2000

DATE OF SALE: “ay 25, 2000 at 0930
2nd week g 112000 - . ' ‘
Jud wt‘:ck‘mm}z-i&_ 000 . _ v,

Feel Free Lo contach we 10 you bave any questions.,

Hespaatiully

NS S SRR \}\

Iy f-\\lmud:lmx:l T
Yhevi Ef :

1



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

First Union National Bank :
1100 Covporate Center Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Raleigh, NC 27607 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
\2

: NQ, 176 of 1999
Richard J. Greising : /'/- ; ) e
Nancy Greising : j E7> ’-’8(’6’("'
PO Box 13
Zion Grove, PA 17985
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Richard J. Greising
Nancy Greising
PO Box 13
Zion Grove, PA 17985

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector atternpting to cellect a debt, Any information received will be used for that purpose. 1f you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enfo rcement of 2 lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at Route 1, Box 244 , Zion Grove, PA 17985 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Saleon __[Vlony 25, Z2¢GC( Jat_ QP30 am., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courthodse, Bloo‘msburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $28,519.80 obtained
by First Union National Bank, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, First Union National Bank . the back payments,
late charges. costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call (215) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the Sale oy filing a petition asking the Court 10 5...<& Or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance
you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

Lad

4. [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled o a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on Suwe S 2oy, This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in sccordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Shenff
within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DONOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of laud situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: _
-

BEGINNING at a stone heap in line of fands of John Davis and Ellis Fritz, and running thence by
lands of John Davis, N. 63 degrees 45 minutes W. 628 feet to a stone heap in line of lands of
Neison Smeck; thence by lands of Nelson Smeck N. 24 degrees 15 minutes E. 54 feet to a stake on
the South side of the State Highway leading w Ringtown; thence along the South side of said
Highway S. 87 degrees 45 minutes E. 308 feet to a stake corner; thence by the same S. 81 degrees
15 minutes E. 360 feet to a stake corner in line of lands of the said Ellis Fritz; thence along lands of
Ellis Fritz S. 24 degrees 15 minutes W. 263 fest to the place of beginning, containing 2 acres and
46 perches of land.

Tax Parcel # 01-13-16

Premises being: Route 1, Box 244 Zion Grove, PA 17985



